Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA00001XK
Revision No:
3
This is to certify:
That the Engine Control and Alarm System
with type designation(s)
AHD 504 A, AHD 514 A, AHD 514 S, AHD 504 NG, AHD 504 OP, AHD 514 OP
Issued to
Böning Automationstechnologie GmbH & Co.KG
Ganderkesee, Niedersachsen, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Type Temperature Humidity Vibration EMC Enclosure
AHD 504 A B B A B *)
AHD 514 A B B B B *)
AHD 514 S B B B B *)
AHD 504 NG B B B B *)
AHD 504 OP B B A B *)
AHD 514 OP B B B B *)
*) Required protection according to DNV Rules shall be provided upon installation on board
Issued at Hamburg  on 2023-02-22
for DNV
Joannis Papanuskas
This Certificate is valid until 2025-01-29.
DNV local unit: Hamburg – CMC North/East
Approval Engineer: Jens Dietrich
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-029121-4
Certificate No: TAA00001XK
Revision No: 3
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
AHD 504 A, Alarm System and Start-/Stop Unit:
9 x analog (selection 4–20mA / PT1000 / Bin via Jumper)
2 x analog (selection NiCrNi / 0-32V via Jumper)
3 x binary (Contact/Bedia with wire break monitoring)
6 x binary (control inputs)
1 x engine speed input (Pickup, galvanically isolated)
1 x Transistor 8A, wire break monitored, short-circuit proof (for solenoid or
operating solenoid)
4 x relay 3A (32VDC, potential free)
1 x Transistor (32V/25mA)
2 x LED indicator (Power, Fault)
Interfaces: 2 CAN bus, RS232 diagnostic, serial for I/O extensions
Functions: Alarming, start-/stop Control, logging
Firmware-Version: 3.12.xxx
Degree of protection: IP20
Power supply: 24VDC
AHD 514 A, Alarm System and Start-/Stop Unit:
 6 analog inputs 4..20mA
 6 analog inputs PT100/PT1000
 1 RPM input, galvanic isolated
 2 add. binary inputs
 6 binary inputs for control
 2 voltage input for fuse trip and charging alternator
 2 voltage input for speed-up/down
 8 binary relay outputs 6A
 2 binary transistor outputs (with wire break monitoring)
 1 voltage output 1..5V/1..10V
 2 status-LEDs
Interfaces: 2 CAN bus, RS232 diagnostic, serial for I/O extensions
Functions: Alarming, start-/stop Control, logging.